SPALDING COUNTY

Committed to Excellence

Post Office Box 1087 Griffin, Georgia 30224

August 29, 2016 PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE DISTRIBUTION CONTACT: Spalding County Extension Office (770) 467-4225

SPALDING COUNTY 4-H TO HOST ZUMBATHON®

On

Saturday, October 1, 2016 From 10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.

At the:

Spalding County Senior Center 885 Memorial Drive Griffin, Georgia 30223

Spalding County 4-H will host a Zumbathon® to benefit programs for youth in Spalding County. Sponsorships are still available. Registration for participation in this event is \$20 per person (\$10 for 4-H members). T-shirts for the event are available at a cost of \$15.00 each.

Pre-registration is strongly encouraged; however, walk-ins are welcome.

For more information or to register contact the Spalding County Extension Office at 770-467-4225 or Email: uge2255@uga.edu or visit www.ugaextension.org/spalding

#